Data brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
September 2011 Doc ID 17765 Rev 4 1/32
1
SPC560D30x
SPC560D40x
32-bit MCU family built on the Power Architecture®
for automotive body electronics applications

ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
Ordering information SPC560D30x, SPC560D40x
30/32 Doc ID 17765 Rev 4
7 Ordering information
Figure 3. Commercial product code structure
Memory PackingCore Family
Y = Tray
X = Tape and Reel 90°
3E0 = 32 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
4E0 = 48 MHz EEPROM 5V/3V
B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C
L1 = LQFP64
L3 = LQFP100
40 = 256 KB
30 = 128 KB
D = Access family
0 = e200z0h
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
TemperaturePackage Custom version
SPC56 40 Y0 D CL3 4E0
Example code:
Product identifier
SPC560D30x, SPC560D40x Revision history
Doc ID 17765 Rev 4 31/32
8 Revision history
Table 7 summarizes revisions to this document.
Table 7. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
11-Feb-2009 1 Initial release.
28-May-2010 2 Updated the entire document
27-Aug-2010 3
Replaced all occurrences of “e200z0” with “200z0h”
Added contents concerning eDMA and I2C blocks in the
“SPC560D30/SPC560D40 series block summary” table.
Removed “Current consumption estimates” table
Removed second level bullet from “Interrupt Controller (INTC)”
section
Removed “Flash partitioning” table
Updated the footnote of “Analog to Digital Converter Module (ADC)”
section
Rewrote first bullet within “Cross Trigger Unit (CTU)” section
Updated the “Serial Communication Interface Module (LINFlex)”
section
Removed “P/I” from the blocks of “Body controller application
example” figure
Added Packages section
Added Commercial product code structure figure.
26-Sep-2011 4
Editorial and formatting changes throughout
Features: added abbreviated oscillator names
Table 3: SPC560D30/SPC560D40 device comparison: changed “13
ch” to “14 ch” for Total timer I/O eMIOS
Section 3.1: Critical performance parameters: Removed I/O
characteristics tables and FMPLL characteristics table (these
characteristics can be found in the device datasheet)
SPC560D30x, SPC560D40x
32/32 Doc ID 17765 Rev 4
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the